
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 609 by Representative Jordan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert the following:

3 "To amend and reenact R.S. 14:134(A) and to enact R.S. 9:2800.77, relative to
4 liability of"5 AMENDMENT NO. 26 On page 1, line 4, after "immunity," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
7 line 5, delete "attorney fees and costs;"8 AMENDMENT NO. 39 On page 1, line 11, after "peace officers" delete the remainder of the line10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 1, line 12, after "laws" and before "of" delete "or the Constitution"12 AMENDMENT NO. 513 On page 1, line 13, after "Louisiana" and before "for" delete "or the Constitution of the
14 United States of America"15 AMENDMENT NO. 616 On page 1, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in
17 their entirety and insert the following:18 "B. For the purposes of this Section, "peace officers" shall include
19 commissioned police officers, sheriffs, deputy sheriffs, marshals, deputy marshals,
20 correctional officers, constables, wildlife enforcement agents, state park wardens,
21 probation and parole officers, military police officers, security personnel employed
22 by the Supreme Court of Louisiana or a court of appeal of Louisiana, and an officer,
23 employee, contract worker, or volunteer with any prison, jail, work release facility,
24 or correctional institution. "Peace officers" shall also include any employee of the
25 state, a municipality, or other public agency whose permanent duties include the
26 making of arrests, performing of searches and seizures, executing criminal warrants,
27 preventing or detecting crime, or enforcing the penal, traffic, or highway laws of this
28 state."